

## DECISION

Case number:	NDR003-15
Applicant:	Jodi Ahern, David Ahern
Respondent:	Mavis Ridgway, Wallace Ridgway
Before:	Member Rogers
Date:	31 March 2015
Proceeding Type:	Compulsory Conference

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES:

- 1. That on or before 1 August each year the Tree owners will trim the trees in the area marked on the attached plan to a height of 5 metres (*refer Annexure A*).
- 2. The lemon myrtle tree which is in the marked area will not be trimmed.
- 3. The Tree owners will meet the cost of trimming the trees.
- 4. The applicants will meet the cost of removal of the foliage.
- 5. The applicants as a result of reaching this agreement withdraw QCAT application NDR003-15.

Signed

Member Rogers Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal